DESCRIPTION
The LRC LR79LXXB is monolithic  fixed voltage
regulator integrated circuit. The LR79LXXB is suitable for
applications that required supply current up to 100mA.
FEATURES
*Output current up to 100mA
*Fixed output voltage of  -5V,-6V,-8V,-9V,-12V and -15V.
*Thermal overload shutdown protection

with ROHS requirements.
*
ORDERING INFORMATION
ESD: HBM 2000V
-40
SOT-89
LR79LXXB 3
1
2
C0
0.1µF
C1
0.33 µF
Vi Vo
5/7/20Ver1.2 1/61/6
Marking Shipping
LR79L05B 5000/Tape&Reel
Device
L79L05B
LR79L06B 5000/Tape&ReelL79L06B
LR79L08B 5000/Tape&ReelL79L08B
LR79L09B 5000/Tape&ReelL79L09B
LR79L12B 5000/Tape&ReelL79L12B
LR79L15B 5000/Tape&ReelL79L15B
LRC LESHAN RADIO COMPANY,LTD.
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Parameter Symbol Test conditions MIN TYP MAX UNIT